

# South 212th Street Erosion Repairs

Bid Opening: July 19, 2016, 11:00 AM

1	2	3	
Maroni Construction Inc. PO Box 852 Enumclaw, WA 98022	Pivetta Brothers Construction, Inc. PO Box 370 Sumner, WA 98390	Mike McClung Construction Co. 15110 261st Ave. E. Buckley, WA 98321	Engineer's Estimate Steve Lincoln
<b>\$92,606.72</b>	<b>\$132,524.50</b>	<b>\$172,122.00</b>	<b>\$78,525.00</b>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: STREET</b>											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	9,290.00	\$9,290.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
1001	Fish Exclusion	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,330.00	\$1,330.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1002	Stream Diversion & Dewatering	1	LS	4,370.00	\$4,370.00	2,287.00	\$2,287.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1003	Equipment Access	2	DAY	1,632.00	\$3,264.00	13,178.00	\$26,356.00	7,500.00	\$15,000.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00
1004	Materials Handling	4	DAY	6,831.00	\$27,324.00	9,918.00	\$39,672.00	6,000.00	\$24,000.00	2,100.00	\$8,400.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	5,175.00	\$5,175.00	2,757.00	\$2,757.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$49,133.00</b>	<b>\$83,692.00</b>	<b>\$95,000.00</b>	<b>\$34,900.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE II: STORM SEWER</b>											
2163	Channel Excavation	90	CY	41.40	\$3,726.00	35.00	\$3,150.00	43.00	\$3,870.00	20.00	\$1,800.00
2164	Permeable Ballast	133	TON	28.97	\$3,853.01	64.00	\$8,512.00	101.00	\$13,433.00	25.00	\$3,325.00
2165	Quarry Spalls	65	TON	28.96	\$1,882.40	85.50	\$5,557.50	118.00	\$7,670.00	30.00	\$1,950.00
2166	Rock for Erosion & Scour Protection Class A	71	TON	27.76	\$1,970.96	73.00	\$5,183.00	132.00	\$9,372.00	70.00	\$4,970.00
2167	Construction Geotextile for Separation	150	SY	2.18	\$327.00	3.00	\$450.00	5.00	\$750.00	5.00	\$750.00
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>					<b>\$11,759.37</b>	<b>\$22,852.50</b>	<b>\$35,095.00</b>	<b>\$12,795.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE III: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
3005	Traffic Control Labor	80	HR	74.75	\$5,980.00	64.00	\$5,120.00	65.00	\$5,200.00	55.00	\$4,400.00
3010	Construction Signs Class A	64	SF	28.75	\$1,840.00	46.00	\$2,944.00	42.00	\$2,688.00	20.00	\$1,280.00
3015	Traffic Control Supervisor	80	HR	80.50	\$6,440.00	64.00	\$5,120.00	65.00	\$5,200.00	80.00	\$6,400.00
3020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	812.00	\$812.00	2,368.00	\$2,368.00	11,501.00	\$11,501.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	28	DAY	207.00	\$5,796.00	104.00	\$2,912.00	121.00	\$3,388.00	100.00	\$2,800.00
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>					<b>\$20,868.00</b>	<b>\$18,464.00</b>	<b>\$27,977.00</b>	<b>\$17,880.00</b>			

<b>South 212th Street Erosion Repairs</b>				1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate	
Bid Opening: July 19, 2016, 11:00 AM				Maroni Construction Inc. PO Box 852 Enumclaw, WA 98022		Pivetta Brothers Construction, Inc. PO Box 370 Sumner, WA 98390		Mike McClung Construction Co. 15110 261st Ave. E. Buckley, WA 98321		Steve Lincoln	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$92,606.72</b>		<b>\$132,524.50</b>		<b>\$172,122.00</b>		<b>\$78,525.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE IV: TEMPORARY EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>											
4005	Filter Fabric Fence	70	LF	3.03	\$212.10	11.00	\$770.00	6.00	\$420.00	10.00	\$700.00
4006	High Visibility Fence	65	LF	2.45	\$159.25	2.00	\$130.00	6.00	\$390.00	10.00	\$650.00
4010	Straw Wattle	150	LF	1.86	\$279.00	2.00	\$300.00	6.00	\$900.00	10.00	\$1,500.00
4025	Clear Plastic Covering	800	SY	1.12	\$896.00	2.00	\$1,600.00	3.00	\$2,400.00	3.00	\$2,400.00
4030	ESC Lead	80	HR	85.00	\$6,800.00	27.70	\$2,216.00	93.00	\$7,440.00	65.00	\$5,200.00
4055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$10,846.35</b>	<b>\$7,516.00</b>		<b>\$14,050.00</b>		<b>\$12,950.00</b>	
<b>SUMMARY:</b>											
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$49,133.00</b>	<b>\$83,692.00</b>		<b>\$95,000.00</b>		<b>\$34,900.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>					<b>\$11,759.37</b>	<b>\$22,852.50</b>		<b>\$35,095.00</b>		<b>\$12,795.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>					<b>\$20,868.00</b>	<b>\$18,464.00</b>		<b>\$27,977.00</b>		<b>\$17,880.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$10,846.35</b>	<b>\$7,516.00</b>		<b>\$14,050.00</b>		<b>\$12,950.00</b>	
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$92,606.72</b>	<b>\$132,524.50</b>		<b>\$172,122.00</b>		<b>\$78,525.00</b>	